

Madison County Government www.madisoncountync.gov Contact: County Manager's Office (828) 649-2854 rhoneycutt@madisoncountync.gov

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Madison County Courthouse Renovation Madison County, NC – October 2, 2023

The historic Madison County Courthouse will undergo interior building renovations beginning October 30, 2023, with renovation completion scheduled for February 1, 2024. During this time, the operations and offices of the court and all offices operated from the courthouse will temporarily be relocated to the North Carolina Cooperative Extension-Madison County Office located at 258 Carolina Lane, Marshall, NC 28753.

Functions and offices of the court will continue to operate during the scheduled renovation period and services will remain available to the public.

For questions or further information, please contact the Madison County Clerk of Court's Office at (828) 649-2200 or the Madison County Manager's Office at (828) 649-2854.

###